SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLE

Near Gujarat Guardian Township, Kondh, Valiya, District - Bharuch - 393 001. E-mail : shreevindheshwaripetroleum@gmail.com | Mo. : 9601765766, 8000044441, 9825044518



Date :

Ref. No. :

Deputy Conservator of Forest Social Forestry Division Bharuch

Subject : Submission of compliance report to issue Stage-II Permission

FP/GJ/OTHERS/45761/2020 in principal (Stage-I) approval of diversion of 0.175ha protected forest land for construction of approach road for petrol pump and complex at village kondh Ta. Valia, Dist. bharuch in favour of Shree Vindheshwari Petroleum.

Refrence- In Principle File No.6 - GJB015/2021-BHO.

Dear Sir,

We appreciate for granting us Stage-I "In principal permission" vide letter No.File No.6 GJB015/2021-BHO Dated 23/02/2022. For granting us the permission for Diversion of 0.175 ha protected forest land for construction of approach road for pump and complex at village kondh, Ta.Valia, Dist.Bharuch. In order to obtain Stage-II permission for the said proposal, we hereby submit compliance report as per conditions stipulated in Stage-I permission letter.

Part - A

Condition No. of in principle approval	Condition of In Principle approval letter	Compliance report of SVP		
Condition 01.	The cost of compensation afforestation at the prevailing wage rages as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.	Agreed		
condition 02.	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 0.175 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008,24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5- 1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009	Agreed		

Postal Address : #52, Alkapuri Society, Near Gattu Chowkdi, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar - 393 002, District - Bharuch

Dealer Of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEUM

Near Gujarat Guardian Township, Kondh, Valiya, District - Bharuch - 393 001. E-mail : shreevindheshwaripetroleum@gmail.com | Mo. : 9601765766, 8000044441, 9825044518

Ref. No. :

Date :

Bharat

Petroleum

	and revision of NPV vide Ministry letter No. 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-1) dated 06.01.2022 in this regard.	
Condition 03.	Under section 1.21 (ii) of FCA guidelines Penal NPV shall be charged for the area used in violation by the State Govt. Of Gujarat since the Under Agency has committed violation after applying for diversion.	Penal NPV has been Paid.
Condition 04.	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Attached
Condition 05.	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.	Attached
Condition 06.	The State Govt. Shall take suitable action as per IFA, 1927 (as applicable to the State of Gujarat) against User Agency under relavant sections of Indian Forest Act.	Not Applicable
Condition 07.	The Boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per direction of concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	Not Applicable
Condition 08.	The KML file of the area to be diverted and CA areas shall be uploaded on the e- green watch portel with all requisite details, before issuing working permission towards linear projects or submitting compliance report for seeking Final/Stage-II approval, as the case may be.	Not Applicable
Condition 09.	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portel.	Paid in CAMPA fund

Dealer Of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEUM

Near Gujarat Guardian Township, Kondh, Valiya, District - Bharuch - 393 001. E-mail : shreevindheshwaripetroleum@gmail.com | Mo. : 9601765766, 8000044441, 9825044518

Ref. No. :

Part - B

Date :

Condition 1.	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged	Agreed		
Condition 2.	Forest land will be handed over to the User User Agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over to the User Agency.			
Condition 3.	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 1.00 ha degraded forest land at Compartment No.547(79), Village – KoyaliMandvi, Taluka-Netrang, District- Bharuch of Gujarat at the cost of user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and mono-culture of any species may be avoided.			
Condition 4.	User agency shall restrict the felling of trees to 40 trees/minimum numbers in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and cost of felling of trees	Agreed		
	shall be deposited by the User Agency with the State Forest Department.	ly.		
Condition 5.	Greenery shall be maintained along the boundary and between the entry and exit of the fuel pumping station by the User Agency.	Agreed		
Condition 6	No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shall be caused.	Agreed		
Condition 7.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.	Agreed		
Condition 8.	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	Agreed		
Condition 9.	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.	Agreed		



Dealer Of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEU

Near Gujarat Guardian Township, Kondh, Valiya, District - Bharuch - 393 001. E-mail : shreevindheshwaripetroleum@gmail.com | Mo. : 9601765766, 8000044441, 9825044518

Ref. No. :

M

Bharat Petroleum

Condition 10.	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	Agreed
Condition 11.	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	Agreed
Condition 12.	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.	Agreed
Condition 13.	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Agreed
Condition 14.	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.	Agreed
Condition 15.	The User Agency shall submit the annual self-compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State Government and Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar by the end of March every year.	Agreed
Condition 16.	The User Agency shall comply with all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	Agreed
Condition 17.	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F.No. 11-42/2017-FC dt 29/01/2018.	Agreed

Dealer Of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited



Near Gujarat Guardian Township, Kondh, Valiya, District - Bharuch - 393 001. E-mail : shreevindheshwaripetroleum@gmail.com | Mo. : 9601765766, 8000044441, 9825044518

Ref. No. :

Date :

Condition 18.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.	Agreed
Condition 19.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (<u>http://parivesh.nic.in/)</u> . After receipt of compliance report on fulfilment of all the above conditions from the State Government, proposal will be considered for Final/Stage-II approval under Section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. The User Agency shall take up the work as per the guidelines in force and after ensuring that all necessary clearances for the entire stretch are in place. Working permission, if any issued, shall be	Agreed
	intimated to IRO, Gandhinagar. Transfer of forest land shall not be affected till Final/Stage-II approval is granted by the Central Government in this regard. Further, it may also be noted that this In-principle/ Stage-I approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years from the date of issue of this letter. In the event of non-compliance of the above conditions, this In-principle approval shall be revoked after five (05) years.	

Hereby we are submitting the compliance report and hereby we are giving acceptance of the above conditions.



Demand Note for E-Portal

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				-					
	1	Na	ame of Regional Office	:	Bhopal				
	2		ate/District/Forest Division to which the oposal Related.	:	Gujarat				
	3	Na	ame of User Agency, Nature of Proposal	:	Shree Vindheshwari Petroleum				
	4	Ex	tend of Forest Area Involved	:	0.175 Ha				
	5	W	hether Original, Of extension	:	Original				
	6	pr	extension of lease, Please clarify if oposal involved additional forest area, id if so, specify	:	-				
	7			:	<u>GOI:</u> 6-GJB015/2021-BHO Dt. 23-02-2022				
ent of India		Ex	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via						
ortal		a	Compensatory afforestation	:	₹ 6,03,513				
		b	Additional CA	:	₹0				
and the second	13 A 14 A	c	Penal CA	:	₹0				
		d	Catchment Area Treatment	:	₹0				
	8	e	Wildlife Management Plan		₹0				
		f	Additional charge for diversion of area falling under notified/ Protected areas	:	₹0				
		g	Net Present Value	:	₹ 2,37,494				
		h	Penal NPV		₹ 5, <mark>46</mark> ,237				
			for Government of India	TT	₹ 13,87,244				

to E-Portal and fill-Up the amount.

(U.I. Inajapti) Deputy Conservator of Forest Social Forestry Division Bharuch

AGENCY COPY				
यूनियन बैंक 🕖	D Union Bank			
Andhra	A Government of India Undertaking कार्योरे शत्व Corporation			

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 26-04-2022

Agency Name.	SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEUM
Application No.	19945761464
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJB015/2021-BHO
Location.	GUJRAT
Address.	survey no 866 ,. kondh valiaBharuch
Amount(in Rs)	1387244/-

Amount in Words :Thirteen Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA		
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710		
Pay to Account No.	1506819945761464		
	Valid only for this challan amount.		
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003		

• This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 26-04-2022

Agency Name.	SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEUM
Application No.	19945761464
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJB015/2021-BHO
Location.	GUJRAT
Address:	survey no 866 ,. kondh valia Bharuch
Amount(in Rs)	1387244/-

Amount in Words :Thirteen Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA				
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710				
Pay to Account No.	1506819945761464 Valid only for this challan amount.				
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003				
This Challan is strictly to be used for making					

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com



"Pro Active and Responsive facilitation by Interactive, Virtuous and Environmental Singlewindow Hub"

🐐 My Account 👻 My Proposals Environment Clearance 👻 Only CRZ Clearance 👻 My Proposals Forest Clearance 👻 My Proposals Wildlife Clearance 👻 Help 👻

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA

∀ Help

-	Martin Contractor and the second s		and the second	and the second						
Sno.	Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application No (New)	Date of IN-PRINCIPLE	Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)			Payment Status	Payment Deta	
1	FP/GJ/Others/45761/2020 Permission for Diversion of 0.1750 ha Protected forest land for construction of Approach road for Petrol pump and Complex at village Kondh Taluko – Valia, Dist. Bharuch on Ankleshwar Valia road		19945761464	23 Feb 2022	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: NA : NA : NA : Total :	603513/-, 0/-, 237494/-, 0/- 0/- 0/- 1387244/-	Addl CA : CAT : Addl PA : Penal NPV :	0/- 0/- 546237/-	V Paid	Fund Demand Nodal Officer Bank Name Mode of Payn Challan Gener Transaction D

















nt, Forest and nment of Inc	d Climate Change dia	CONTRACTOR OF CO
		2:43:28 PM
etail		Demand Letter
nd Verified by er On	:25 Apr 2022	Demand Letter
yment nerated On 1 Date	:Union Bank Of India :NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :26 Apr 2022 :27 Apr 2022	Generated Challan

10 \$

R

a



FORM-1 (For Linear Projects) Government of Gujatat Office of the District Collector <u>TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN</u>

In compliance of the Ministry Of Environment and Forest(MoEF) Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 Wherein the MoEf issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled rights under the scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act.2006('FRA' For short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes react with MOEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that **0.175** Hectares of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Shree Vindeshwari Petrolium for Approach Road Along SH-13(Ankleshwar-Valia Road) to Connect Petrol pump and Complex in Village Kondha of Taluka Valia of Bharuch District.

The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire **0.175** hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultants and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), gram Sabha(s) Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure... to annexure

not applicable

- b. The diversion of Forest land for facilities managed by the Government is required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabha have given their consent to it;
 - The proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Preagricultural communities. as certified by the District Administration, Bharuch.

No. FOR/WS/5113 Dt. 24/8/2020 Collector Office, Bharuch

a.

c.



(Dr. M.D.Modiya) Collector Bharuch

To, Shree Vindeshwari Petrolium Valia

D:\D AFOR\2020\certificate.doc

- 18 -

O.Form No.6 vide E						Try.8 g. (Revise
			ાલણ નં			Cardex No. 129
	ખાતેની તિજોરી / પેટા	-તિજોરી/સ્ટેટ/રિઝર્પ બેન્ક ર	ઓફ ઇન્ડિયામ	ા ભરેલ	ਭੀ ਦੇકડ ਦકમનું સ	ମ୍ମଟନ
	નાણાં મોકલ	ગારે ભરવાનું			ખાતાના અમલદ	ારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનું
				હિસાબનું સદર	8782 Forest Remittance	
તેના તરફથી નાણાં શ્રી વિધેશ્વરી પેટ્રોલીયમ				1.4		Deputy Conservator of Forest
ારવામાં આવ્યા હોય					Social Forestry Division	
ા વ્યકિતનું નામ						Bharuch Cardex No. 129
અથવા હોદ્દો) અને					t feet in the	
ારનામું		નાયબ વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી			મંજૂર કર્યુ.	
The second se	સામા	સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, ભરૂચ				
					ਸਂਾਟ કરનાર અ	ધિકારીની સહી.
પ્રપોઝલ ઓફ ગ્રાન્ટ પરમીશન ફોર ૦.૧૭૫ ફેફોરેસ્ટ લેન્ડ ફોર		૨ કમ			Rosen	
એપ્રોચ રોડ બાય કરૂણા સાગર પેટ્રોલીયમ				હોદ્દો	भार्येज वन संरक्षडश्री	
પાસે પ્રોસેસીંગ ફી તથા રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફીની વસુલાત ફીનો				સામા	જીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, ભરૂચ	
વસુલાત		પ્રોસેસીગ ફી	5800	0		
		રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી	4000		તારીખઃ	92-09-209
(સહિ) કુલ			୬୪୦୦	0	નાણાં ભરવાનો હુ	કમ કરનાર અધિકારીની સહિ તથા
(શબ્દોમાં) અંકે રૂપિયા સાત હજાર ચાર સો પુરા			1.	5)	પુરેપુરો હોદ્દો	and the second second
1.	ປັ.	yzi P.F.No. 7375 S.B.I.STATIONRO 18	12 2	339	તારીખઃ	
શબ્દોમાં)		215	60 RUCH		\mathbf{X}	
1 જાનચી	હિસાબનીશ	10: 73RD	Binnon		તિ રોરી અધિકા	રી એજન્ટ
		P.F.ISTATIO	UN ZULO	.0	R	(09)
		15. B. 18	10. 11	35	(પાછળે જુઓ)	()
		B.F. NO. 7375 S.B.ISTATIONRO 18 CASK	TRAYE	581.		$, \cup$
	0	AS AST	AI CHEO		~	/
		CIEVE			shal	
		K Long			An	

.

Annexure-11

-Permission for Diversion of 0.1750 ha Protected forest land for construction of Approach road for Petrol pump and Complex at village Kondh Taluko – Valia, Dist. Bharuch on Ankleshwar Valia road

Undertaking to pay the cost of Compensatory Afforestation

Certificated that the application under the jurisdiction in its Gujarat area agrees to make payment of cost towards Compensation on the degraded area admeasuring, double the area of forest proposed to be used as per letter No. Govt of Gujarat Forest & Environment Department FCA/1094/1578 Sachivalya Gandhinagar Dt 20 Oct, 1994.

The applicant is also willing to pay Compensation to the Forest Department for the expenditure to be incurred by the Forest Department for plantation for compensatory afforestation.

Place : Kondh Date : 04-06-2020

For SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEUM

Sumit lalbihari Pandey Proprietor

Annexure-12

-Permission for Diversion of 0.1750 ha Protected forest land for construction of Approach road for Petrol pump and Complex at village Kondh Taluko – Valia, Dist. Bharuch on Ankleshwar Valia road

Undertaking to Pay NPV

This is to certify that the application under the jurisdiction in its Gujarat area is willing to pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of 0.175 Hectares Forest Land diversion for the said non forestry purpose as per the Hon. Supreme Court's Order Dt. 12.11.2002

The revision of rate of NPV is under consideration of the expert committee appointed by the Hon. Supreme Court. Therefore the user agency mentioned above, also undertake to pay the difference if any in case of upward revision of the NPV.

For SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEUM

Sumit lalbihari Pandey Proprietor

Annexure-13

-Permission for Diversion of 0.1750 ha Protected forest land for construction of Approach road for Petrol pump and Complex at village Kondh Taluko – Valia, Dist. Bharuch on Ankleshwar Valia road

Undertaking of user agency to abide by any additional condition stipulated by the Central / State Government for the protection / conservation / development of forests & wildlife.

We, M/s. Shree Vindheshwari Petroleum, User Agency give this undertaking to abide implement by any/all additional conditions as may be stipulated by Central or State Government for the protection / Conservation /development of Forests & Wildlife.

Place : Kondh Date : 04-06-2020

For SHREE VINDHESHWARI PETROLEUM

Sumit lalbihari Pandey Proprietor